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SPEED LETTER ETTER NO. 

\·.'H/cor., 3 D 54 FROM: 

Chief, OSG/OC, 2Bll, Xl8 86 

Please check your files for any indications that 

Subject has ever heen e~nloved or associated in any 

way with the Agency. Your reply is requested by COB 

26 August 1974. 

S t GNATURE 

REPLY 

W,IJbil~l.J~s]s_..:t~aces on Bobbie Joe/Keesee were turned 
OSG/OC,on 23 ,1\u·gust 74. Also given 

were IP trace documerits requested by t~e 
b~"'"lJieS:K,Uj>Co>ln learning that the requirement levied _on 

Cuba Desk was for desk traces only. The desk trace refs 
are included in KEESEE's 201,.-file except for DCE-14550, 15 
May 1962, located in file 100~599 0 held in IP Files. 
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We note that in two of the references, DCE-14550 and DR~ 
10152, KEESEE claimed CIA employment, which was proven untrue. j 
We have no operational card on KEESEE or other references, 
other than those cited , indicating that KEESEE was ever 
employed by or associated with the Agency. 

··~ 

SIGHATtiR( 
1--------·---- ·----------------------,.--

10-: TUNS TO Oli!G!.\'A TOU 
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21 August 1974 

... 

MEMORANDUM FOR: DO/Security for Policy and Management ... _. 

SUBJECT. 

REFERENCE 

Ex~cutive Assistant to Director of Personnel 
Chief, OSG/OC 

Bobbie Joe Keesee-- Request for Name Check 

Ltr to DCI fm Asst. U.S. Atty, S.D. Cal., dtd ,." 
9 Aug 74, re: United States ~Bobbie Joe Keesee 

1. The subject individual has been indicted on serious federal 
criminal charges in California. He may attempt some defense based on 
alleged employment by the Agency, or in some other manner attempt to 
obscure the real issues in his case by alleging CIA iln·olvement in his 
activities (see referent letter). 

2. It is-requested that you determine, from records or otherwise, 
whether Bobbie Joe Keesee has even been-employed by or associated iri-·any'-.' 
manner with the Agency. An early response will be appr.etiated. ;- .. 

Attachments 

.·, .. ·, 

""~~ ~ . UJ..--. 
GEORGE W. CLARKE 

Office of General Couns~ 
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.. ST.,"l!S ATTO\II.Sl!Y 

A:<;D f.f.P[R TO 

.t:lriALS AND NUMDDI. 

SGN/lld 
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UNITED STATES A '!'TORNEY 
SOUTIIE£1:-1 DISTRICT OF CALIFOH.:-II.'I. 

UNIH.D STA.TF.S COI.:RTIIOUSI! 

32.5 WEST F STREET 

SAN DIEGO 92101 

August 9, 1974 .. 

?_YL ___ • 

TEU:PJ!ONP.: 

(714) 2!1J-j610 

tt:f,_· 1-1·.-j 41\- ::; 
~ / -· -~ 

. ·. ~..:-:~; -~~-- "" -· 

· .. ··. 

Mr. William E. Colvy, Director 
Central Intelligence Agency 
Washington, D. c. 20505 

Re: United States v. Bobbie Joe Keesee 
Criminal Case No. 74-1158 

Dear Mr. Colvy: 

The above-referenced individual is presently under 
indictment in the Southern District of California for the 
kidnapping· of Vice consul John S. Patterson \oJho disappeared 
from his post on Harch 22, 1974, at the American Consulate 
in Hermosillo, Sonora, !>lexica, and \'17hose decomposed body 
was discovered on July 7, 1974, in an arroyo approximately 
8 miles from Hermosillo. Keesee is charged in count one 
\'lith conspiring to kidnap Patterson. Counts t\"'O, three, 
and four charge him with travel across state lines and in 
foreign commerce to facilitate and perpetrate the kidnapping:.-.. ·. 
Count five charges him \·Jit:.h mailing a handtoJritten extortion 
note to the American Consulate in Hermosillo from San Diego. 
[A copy :.of the indictment, as ,..;ell as a copy of Keesee 1 s rap 
sheet are enclosed.] Keesee may, if.certain presently 
unresolved jurisdictional requirements are met, shortly be 
charged with the actual murder in addition to the five counts 
adverted to abo~e. -

As you are no doubt aware, Keesee has a number of­
federal felony convictions, one of which involved an airplane 
which he stole and fle\\1 into Cuba in 1962. He was later 
indicted in the District of Ne\v Hexico and ultimately convicted. 
However, during the course of the trial in late 1963, he alleged 
that his escapade across the country and eventually into Cuba 
was carried out at the request and direction of the C.I.A. 

~ ..... -... 

... -.:. 
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Mr. William E~ Colby - 2 - August 9, 1974 

.. 

41l,he jury fortunately recognized ·the absurdity of his story 
and convicted him. Ho;vever, prior to trial, your agency \oJas 
requested to supply, if necessary, a witness \'\rho could refute 
such a bizarre tale. A~though no direct testimony on :bbis 
·issue \'las necessary, you agreed to supply such a person 
should the need arise. [I have also enclosed copies of your 
correspondence \'lit:.h the _ U. S. Attorney _for your convenience. ] 
I am afraid insofar as Bobbie Joe Keesee is concerned, history 
seems to- repeat itself every 10 years. Keesee is no·,.., telling 
his attorney, has alre<::.dy told a number of agents, and may 
assert at trial, a siwilar type story, i.e., that his 
involvement in the above-referenced case arose out of his 
relationship w·ith C. I .A. operatives and unidentified 
international conspira·tors. Although this obviously sounds . ; 
a little.ludicrous, I<eesee has tried it before and is capable· 
of trying it again. Considering that he spent 29 months as 
a civilian P.O.t'l. iri North Vietnam and' in the process had his 
tee·t.h knocked out and all of his toenails ripped out, anything 
is possible. · 

It \oJould be appreciated if you could state in letter 
or memo _form \vhether Keesee has ever l;>een employed by the 
C.I.Ao1 I am hopeful t.hat a categorical denial of any C.I.A. 
employment or sanction \vill satisfy his defense attorney and . . 
deter ·him from pursuing this line of· .defense. Please be ass-Ured · 
that I will not call a C.I.A. employee as a witQess unless it 
becomes actually necessary. ..... . 

--" 

.. ~~- . 

cc: Mr. John S. Warner 
Legal Counsel 

Very truly yours, 

HARRY 

STEPHEN G. NEDS 
Assistant U. S. Attorney 
Chief, Criminal Division 

Central Intelligence Agency 
"tiashington, D. c. 20505 

AIR HAIL 

Enclosures ... , 

·~ .. 

. ~·. 
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"KEASEE, BcL'DY Joe CUBA 

DPOB; 18 Feb 34, Wheeler, Texas. Deserted 
US Army, Fort Huachuca, Arizona, .on.30 Jan 62 
& flew to Cuba 23 Mar 62 where he.asked for 
political asylum. Was returned to Miami 16 
May 62. Has been arraigned before fed. gov't 
officials in :Miami. Claimed to have been 
contacted by one Buddy Carson in Dec 61 in New 
Mexico and recruited for work with CIA. Claim 
_of CIA employn~e-~!__p_!:"o_yen u11true. Subj then 
stated he had been employed by two. "Spaniards" 
to fly them to Cuba. 
(DCE-14550, 15 May 62) 

.. :::::s 

t00-500 

KEESEE, Bobby Jc1G 

Subj is a for:;:er u .. s .. ;,:;:~~· En1.ist~;d. i-~~.n 'sn: RA 2S984618 
Subj d~sert-ed u.s. J.rr:l and .flea a rontl)d p:l.L.ne tl:'Ol'il • 
Albuquerque, N .. H .. to C1~bt~.. Subj cJair;ed he was in ~ontac~ 
wc!th a.,. CIA age::t ~d er;:r-lc·j·ed by CL'L to !J.:y plana to Cti>t.:. I 

. SOURC~: DBA. J.0lS2_: 23 62 .tile lCOa500) • 
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KEESEE, BOBBY JOE 

SEX M DOB 19 FEB 34 
USA, TEXAS, WHEELER 
CIT USA 
occ ? 

BOB 
TO CUBA 

AKA KELLY, 
. RE FLIGHT 
CUBA. 

AND 

100-500 
l26.A -10671 
~: MAY 62 

ACTIVITIES WHILE IN 

f=t-019 

J:::l:!,i;"..:. jj:)l;by J. Cl-::;A 

aka B. J. lCel.J¥, rol> Xel.J¥ 

S".abJ, a 'CS Ar'i!1;/ fer,;ett.nt, la.n1e.: b.. 11t~tht c:IY111on. rlftt::.e flt Ji&ba'IUl Alr;ort 2) Ptr•r 62. described. 
hlmaelf AI Ill to'S Artr/ 4eeer~~r lh.r.d ••ic~d ;c-1it.1cal ac.:rlu:s. A1":7 here lh1d s·.:.bjcct, 2!1'~ hiAI 

'beers lh.~•d r.e. o d<!!Sert•r a1r.et 2.! ::"pt.: le!t. hh J:OII\ at ;t.. r.u:..ct.Uca, -irizor.ls,, 1~· Jt\A, r.Ja 
hor:e ta lSPt.oeod ea A.'"\o'\rUlo, ':'4f'7.9.11. SUbJ waaa &tai~e:l ac an o·vera\or o.f a .nt.;ht. .elr..;lJ:,t.icc 
't.JUtr.tn: ·deYtee Ul\d cUd Z\O~ tAY4 ace":-1'& 1.0 any •1U.\ .... :;r GG'=tl"ato. Alao ur . .Jer invoGt.il;<..tion 
for •J"'Iw•Sr.c 'bat:u• d.er.:'k11 u.nJ. for f'or~eey .. • 'So 1ndicat.1~n vt,ethc:r enjr aue:~;tt would be r .. :uh J, 
to t.:>u lllc roturr.od ~o thlo C0'-'"'17· 1 
f'A"net.!r:c:.e~., 2,5 ~"..r 62, fU•4 10-1-12.) 

Su'bj la:-.c!cd a cl.r.,~le 'cn;:1nc !'!a"" at Kwa::a, Cwa, Libo:-t.ad Air;x>rt on 2) ~ch ·J362. Sul>j 
.P:"i''iu·s to "c 1dantl.col with l'oobt-;r Joe Kt>e•""• Ar:a¥ Seriol llo, 2$?51.618, aha<>nt. wlthnut. leaTe 
£10m. Fort P.-.J:achuca, Ar1;or.a, iw.a b en ch.:..rced with i..,t:.crstat.e tra.."lSit'r:..c!.ion o! a rt.ctltm 
lllOtor '"hicle br.scd or. s. Fcc~:-:>! ""rra::t !sstled 16 Ua:rch 1962, 't-elie'l'ed NS;>Onsn.:;., for 
puGSi."t: a r.u:::'"'r of fr:rudulont checks at a r.n:::~r or ..Uitaey installation& ln Alaska, 
O.rushinr.t.on r_..r1d.:l, ceecrU<~d as white, S".>.le, 'born 15 :;el::r•:all"/ 19311, 
1n ':'exas, 1 ·.-el~ht liO to 170 li-<1,, ~«11UD build, l1•ht """"" hair and 
grey e-,;oa, Y01 t.·ainl.ru; as a ;>"J"e<:l.ut.e Jw:;;> l.Dol.r\let.o:r ancl 1& a licenacd 
pUo\. (SOI.IRCEa Dill 06JlS 26 J!arch l9G! fU. l9•S00) 

DCE-116)0, 15 Kq 62, tiled.• lOO..SOO, into u aboYe • 
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